□ Individual(s)

☐ Other

OMB No. 0661-0011 (sxp. 4/94)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

☐ General Partnership

Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: November 8, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

2 Corporation-State New York

RECOL



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

007000 Y Y
207800niginal documents or copy thereof.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Chorus Line Corporation Internal Address:
(Designations must be a soparate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes Lif No
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
RN 1,306,779 HEARTBEATS (w/design)
lached? Q Yes XX No
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

11/23/1999 IMBUYEN 00000104 1306779

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:481

SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR SIGNATURE

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0481**

Date

ATTACHMENT TO PTO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MARK: HEARTBEATS (w/Design) RN 1,306,779

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument effective the date first written above., which is November 8, 1999.

> HENRY DONEGER ASSOCIATES, INC., a New York corporation

Its: President

On this day of been ker 1999, personally appeared like Konegar to me known and known to me to be the President of HENRY DONEGER ASSOCIATES, INC., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK made this day of day o

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor, having a principal place of business at 463 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10018, has adopted, is using and is the owner of the following trademark which is now registered with the United States Patent and Trademark office (the "Mark"):

Mark Name	Registration Number	Date Registered
HEART BEATS		
(with design)	1,306,779	11/27/84

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee, having a principal place of business at 4505 Bandini Boulevard, Vernon, California 90040, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark, and is willing to assume all right, title and interest to the aforesaid Mark;

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Mark and in the registration thereof, together with all of the goodwill of the business, if any, symbolized by said Mark and registrations thereof.

Assignee, at its sole cost and expense, is responsible for taking any and all actions necessary to initiate and complete the transfer of the Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0483 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument effective the date first written above.

HENRY DONEGER ASSOCIATES, INC., a New York corporation

Its: President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF <u>flen</u>

ss:

On this day of Morenter, 1999, personally appeared May More gar to me known and known to me to be the President of HENRY DONEGER ASSOCIATES, INC., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of

Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

1777 20 17 1 FIRST 17 N Nata Judicip La Lagraga Yor

Graff of Full stock for Caratty Connection Equipment (Caratty Connection Equipment Full 20, 2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/12/1999 REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0484